
N.A.S.D. AWARD

NKTXCNAL ASSOdAXICM OF SHJURlTUaS DEALERS

In the Matter of the Arfcitzati.cn. Between

Case *
92-00647

John R. Devlin

Claimant, Jack F. Bentley, appeared pro s«.

For Respondents, John R. Devlin, Michael L. Michael, Esq. of Tucker Anthony
Incorporated.

Statement of fia-i™ was filed on February 20, 1992.
Claimant's Submission Agreement vas signed on February 18, 1392.

Statement of Anmur vas filed by Respondent on April 7, 1992.
Respondent's Subodasion Agreement waa signed on March 31, 1392.

xj Data/Searing Sessions: July 10, 1992 - Tfco sessions.

Hearing i*&*̂ lfn* Holiday T"" l\nrf
205 flblf Road
Albany, NY 12205

Claimant alleges that Respondent, the manager of Tucker Anthony and R.L. Day,
me. office in Rone, New York placed his Individual Retirement Account funds
of $14,048.00 into National Rntvl Fuod which nnnnrliiert of risky junk bonds.
Claimant contends that *Wm investment was unsuitable for him and was in
violation of NKSE Rule 405. Claimant states that when he transferred his



92-00647.

retirement funds f arm Upstate Federal into National Securities 'Bcrti Fund and
that Respondent assured him that the funds would be secure and grow at a
"•'"•'*'••" guaranteed rate of 9.25% for two years. Claimant further state*
that he was nnineii 11 that interest was not jm*-M»yi*Mivy and that

Claimant oontenda that he MP principal M*r*11Tnrl to
$12,543.00 when he closed the account. Claimant further alleges that
Paepmndenr did not provide hia with, a irenpt^frfflr or inf/?"" him of any risk or
depletion of his funds for the life of the

Respondent denies liability and denies that he ***** guarantees to r*"l*i|T'it'i
Respondent alleges that in Jtpril 1989, Tj>t*'f"*: TflflmH about
of an annuity issued by fc^** ft»»H<»>i TniffTp<*v^ A tenuity Company
investaaut in the National Bond Fund. »f-r^r^mt states that Tucker Anthony
A*n4mA responsibility. Respondent further alleges that nm4«iy^ft complaint
filed another r*TH*1f ^**^ with Guardian T"T*"Miti'^ «A<fh refused to
request. iTsspnrrlsnr also alleges that daiaant filed another
before the Departanent of Insurance of the State of New York fmnremlnrj the
Guardian annuity quid that *f^ Agency declined to assist ***»» Claimant.
Raspondsnt f*ytit'̂ Y*9 that because ^fll*"*"^ was officially rebuffed on **̂ >f

annuity he fjl^d a oooplaint with **1̂  National Rsnrr^tm^*^1 of
Inc. regarding; frfr* National ^^^ Fund •*"* **>n**'

rejected ^^ ooBplaint* Baspondent r****?****'* that
filed by daimant are ±0**™^̂ ****+ »m* that ft»<«««qt was tjiveu a prospectus

ontends that he has been Claimant's broker for scoe twenty years
and that Claimant is not a novice investor. Respondent alleges that ("la-lnsmt
has Invested several hundred dollars over the years in cannon stock,
guaranteed annuities, variable annuities, acuity funds and hcnri funds.

Claimant requests an award of $4,223.00, $1,505.00 of which Jiyiiumt loss of
principal and $2,718.00 rfprmeant interest for two years at rate of 9.25%.

Respondent requests that the <**}& be M—**^\ in all respects and that
fr\»H<B^««' b^ sdBonlshed for ^* i^p»<nn»T abuse of

After considering the pleadings, the testimony and the evidence pttaanrrerl at
the hearing, the undersigned «»*<''• has decided in full and final
resolution of ^^ ^fip*^* submitted fTr ^^^i^f"*^*^ as follows i

1. All claims against Aaspondent, John R. Devlin, are denied in their
itirety.



Arbitration

M ..,._ .- .92-00647 .JMXd National Association of
Securttle»De»l»r«,lnc.
NASD Financial Center
33 Whitehall Street
New York, N.Y. 10004
FAX (21 2) 858-4389

Pursuant to Section 43 (c) of the Code of Arbitration Pr
Forum Fees aze

e, the following

1. Forum fees in the amount of $200.00 for two hearing ienrinnn at
$100.00 per aeaaion axe assessed and shall be borne equally by the parties;

2. Claimant ia further -nniMtrrl a $50.00 nan-refundable filing fee.
Claimant deposited $150.00 from the NASD and shall receive a credit for that

t.

Fees are payable to the National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc.

Arbitrator's Signature

Joetsph &viTvH4tv**

-̂.
Public Arbitrator

Executed on

Dace of Dacision; September 2. 199L


